

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1482

Page 2, line 1, remove "and"

Page 2, line 2, after "That" insert ", subject to subsection 3," and replace "must" with "may"

Page 2, line 3, after "to" insert "residents and" and replace "no later than ten days before the" with "by the administrator of the facility;

- d. The offender's health status and type of health care the offender requires;
- e. Any available risk assessment information regarding the offender's likelihood of reoffending; and
- f. The name of the party responsible for the payment for the services provided by the health care facility to the offender."

Page 2, remove line 4

Page 2, line 5, replace "a. No later than ten days before the offender's admission to the facility, the" with "The"

Page 2, line 6, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 2, line 7, after "guardians" insert "and the employees of the facility"

Page 2, remove lines 9 through 11

Renumber accordingly